Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Key Safety Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Name: <u>Momo Tuning &amp; Racing S.r.I.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Via Boschetti n,6</u> City: <u>Milan</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	State:  Country: Italy  Association  Citizenship  General Partnership  Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)_01272005   ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other I C Citizenship Italy  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,206,114; 1,486,719; 1,742,790; 2,842,987
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MOMO (stylized); MOMO; MOMO and Design; MOMO (stylized) r	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John Clarke Holman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Jacobson Holman PLLC</u> T35365US0  Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115}{2}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 05/2009
Phone Number: (202) 638-6666  Fax Number: (202) 393-5350  Email Address: trademark@ibin.com	b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>John Clarke Holman</u>

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0858

3

9/8/05

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Signature:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 7000 Nineteen Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, U.S.A. is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademarks and the United States Registrations therefor:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
MOMO (Stylized)	1,206,114
МОМО	1,486,719
MOMO and Design	1,742,790
MOMO (Stylized)	2,842,987

WHEREAS, **MOMO TUNING & RACING S.r.l.**, a company formed under the laws of Italy located and doing business at Via Boschetti n. 6, Milan, 20121, Italy is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Trademark Registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said MOMO TUNING & RACING S.r.I., its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to said trademarks and the United States Registrations therefor, including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement of and of renewal registrations thereof for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by said MOMO TUNING & RACING S.r.I., its successors and assigns as if the same would have been held and enjoyed KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS**, **INC.** has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

Date: January 27, 2005

Name: Mzanne Gupul Title: Corporate Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0859

**RECORDED: 06/16/2006**